
Special Day Members' Day 
SAST MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 1st 2nd
8:30 Welcome president+AM chair
8:45
9:00
9:15 Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue Social Dreaming Dialogue 
9:30 Break Break Break Break Break Break Break 
9:45 Opening: ISPSO President Opening: ISPSO President Opening: ISPSO President Opening: President + AM Chair Opening: President + AM Chair Opening: President + AM Chair

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45 Opening: ISPSO President 
11:00 Tea Break 
11:15 Tea Break Tea Break Tea Break Tea Break 

11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30

14:45

President's Final Speech, 
Goodbyes, Outlook to AM 2024 and 

hand-over. (live streamed)
15:00 Tea Break Tea Break Tea Break Tea Break Tea Break 
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45 Break Break Body Break Body Break 
17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45
18:00
18:15

18:30
18:45
19:00
19:15
19:30
19:45
20:00
20:15
20:30
20:45
21:00

End of day reflection 
(Chair&Team - live stream)

Social time

Social time

Parallel Papers (6) 
(live streamed, 1 online)

Opening Plenary  
(live stream)

Keynote: Dr Vusi Vilakati 
(live stream)

Open Mic Poetry & Other Creative 
Expressions

Facilitator: Ntsikelelo Mzibomvu 

Keynote: Dr Mamphela Ramphele 
(live stream)

Lunch Break Lunch Break 

Closing Plenary 
(live stream)

Lunch Break 

 Break 

Social Time

PDW PDW

PDW PDW

PDW PDW

Freshen up Fresh up

Birthday Party, Drinks, Dancing 
(at venue only)

PDWPDW

Birthday event for everybody 
(Hybrid event)

Immersive Experience
Day- long Excursion 

(Lunch included)

Evening Game Drive Option 
(individual booking)

Evening Game Drive Option 
(individual booking)

Break 

African Welcome Experience 
(part of the program)

Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break 

Fresh up

ISPSO AGM for members only
Hybrid event - live & online

SymposiumPDW

Social Dreaming Social Dreaming Social Dreaming Social Dreaming 
Social Dreaming 

Social Dreaming Social Dreaming 

Social time Social time

Dinner Dinner 

Fireside chat 
Presenter: Nceba Ndzayiba

Fireside chat 
Presenter: Thabisile Phumo

Dinner 

Fresh up

Social time Social time

Dinner 

Farewell Dinner 

Parallel Papers (3) 
(live streamed, 3 online) 

Keynote: Prof. Wahbie Long 
(live stream)

Social time Social time

African Music Experience 
(part of the program)

End of day reflection 
(Chair&Team - live stream)

Parallel Papers (4) 
(live streamed, 2 online)

Parallel Papers (2) 
(live streamed, 1 online)

Parallel Papers (5) 
(live streamed, 1 online)

Fresh up Fresh up/Dress up

Dinner 

Parallel Papers (1) 
(live streamed, 2 online)

African Gala dinner (to be 
booked separately)

Book  Launch


