	PDV	V	Special Day Members' Day Symposium				
	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
	26th	27th	28th	29th	30th	1st	2nd
8:30 8:45 9:00	Social Dreaming	Social Dreaming	Social Dreaming	Social Dreaming	Welcome president+AM chair Social Dreaming	Social Dreaming	Social Dreaming
9:15	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue	Social Dreaming Dialogue
9:30	Break	Break	Break	Break	Break	Break	Break
9:45	Opening: ISPSO President	Opening: ISPSO President	Opening: ISPSO President		Opening: President + AM Chair	Opening: President + AM Chair	Opening: President + AM Chair
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00	PDW	PDW		Social Time Opening: ISPSO President	Opening Plenary (live stream) Tea Break	Parallel Papers (3) (live streamed, 3 online)	Parallel Papers (6) (live streamed, 1 online)
11:15	Tea Break	Tea Break				Tea Break	Tea Break
11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15	PDW	PDW	Immersive Experience Day- long Excursion (Lunch included)	ISPSO AGM for members only Hybrid event - live & online	Keynote: Dr Mamphela Ramphele (live stream)	Keynote: Prof. Wahbie Long (live stream)	Keynote: Dr Vusi Vilakati (live stream)
12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15	Lunch Break	Lunch Break		Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	Lunch Break
13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30	PDW	PDW		Birthday event for everybody (Hybrid event)	Parallel Papers (1) (live streamed, 2 online)	Parallel Papers (4) (live streamed, 2 online)	Closing Plenary (live stream) President's Final Speech, Goodbyes, Outlook to AM 2024 and
14:45							hand-over. (live streamed)
15:00	Tea Break	Tea Break			Tea Break	Tea Break	Tea Break
15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15	PDW	PDW		Break	Parallel Papers (2) (live streamed, 1 online)	Parallel Papers (5) (live streamed, 1 online)	Open Mic Poetry & Other Creative Expressions Facilitator: Ntsikelelo Mzibomvu
16:30				Bleak			
16:45	Break	Break	Break		Body Break	Body Break	
17:00 17:15			African Welcome Experience (part of the program)	Birthday Party, Drinks, Dancing (at venue only)	End of day reflection (Chair&Team - live stream)	End of day reflection (Chair&Team - live stream)	Social time
17:30 17:45	Evening Game Drive Option (individual booking)				Fresh up	Fresh up/Dress up	
18:00 18:15					African Music Experience	Book Launch	
18:30 18:45	Freshen up	Fresh up	Fresh up	Fresh up	(part of the program)		
18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45 20:00 20:15	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	African Gala dinner (to be booked separately)	Farewell Dinner
20:15 20:30 20:45 21:00	Fireside chat Presenter: Nceba Ndzayiba	Fireside chat Presenter: Thabisile Phumo					Social time
	Social time	Social time	Social time	Social time	Social time	Social time	

SAST